
Table S2. Results and confidence intervals for each trait and each treatment as estimated with GLMM.  
	Trait
	Ambient
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Drought
	Shade

	
	Estimate
	Lower
	Upper
	Estimate
	Lower
	Upper
	Estimate
	Lower
	Upper

	
Diameter
	
13.8
	
12.1
	
15.9
	
10.4
	
9.1
	
11.9
	
15.4
	
13.4
	
17.7

	Leaf Shape
	3.3
	2.8
	3.7
	3.2
	2.7
	3.7
	4.8
	4.3
	5.3

	Root:Shoot
	0.8
	0.7
	0.9
	0.8
	0.7
	1.0
	0.2
	0.1
	0.3

	SLA
	18.6
	17.0
	20.5
	21.3
	19.4
	23.3
	78.4
	71.4
	85.9

	Chlorophyll Content
	46.7
	44.6
	48.8
	46.8
	44.7
	48.9
	25.6
	23.5
	27.7



